#### 505262084 01/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5308856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN SURDU	04/27/2016	
JOSH CROW	04/27/2016	
CHRIS FERRER	04/27/2016	
RICK NORIEGA	04/27/2016	
PEGGY HUGHLEY	04/27/2016	
PADRAIC BAKER	04/27/2016	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	e: COLE ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 12253 CHALLENGER PKWY	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32826	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15141114		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)244-5690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4078438880

ipteam@gray-robinson.com Email: CHRISTOPHER M. RAMSEY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: GRAYROBINSON, P.A.

Address Line 2: 301 EAST PINE STREET, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120723-00210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. RAMSEY
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M Ramsey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2019

# **Total Attachments: 3**

 $source = ASSIGNMENT\_PROV\#page1.tif$ 

source=ASSIGNMENT\_PROV#page2.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT\_PROV#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Surdu, Josh Crow, Chris Ferrer, Rick Noriega, Peggy Hughley and Padraic Baker hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made certain improvements or inventions in SMALL ARMS SHOOTING SIMULATION SYSTEM for which said assignors have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the \_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_2016; and

WHEREAS, <u>Cole Engineering Services</u>. <u>Inc.</u> hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of ONE DOLLAR, lawful money of the United States and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application, or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said assignors for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said assignors are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said assignors will communicate to said assignee, any facts known to said assignors respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said assignee, its successors and

assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the assignee's expense.

Signed and sealed this 21"
day of April ,2016.
John Speler
John Surdu
STATE OF MARKING :
COUNTY OF OYOUGE:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{2}{3}$
day of / 2016 by John surpu who / is personal.
known to me or who has produceda
identification and who did/did not take an oath.
Jøsh Crow
- Christian Company
Chris Ferger
/ 4 X
Rick Norlega (/
- 128024-4-12
Peggy Milahlev



Volen E alword

Fadraic Baker

STATE OF FLORIDA : COUNTY OF DYA MSL :

	The	foregoing	instrument	was	acknowledg	ged before	e me this	: 27th
day	of	April	, 2016		Josh Crow		Ferrer.	
Nori	ega.	Pedgy Huç	phley and P	adra	ic Baker '	who 🏒 a	re person	nally
know	n to	me or	who have	pro	duced		·····	as
iden	tific	ation and	who did/did	not	take an oa	th.		

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:



PATENT REEL: 047900 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 01/04/2019